## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

PREPARED BY:

MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A. 2251 Rombach Ave. Wilmington OH 45177

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A. Release Department PO BOX 5000 Wilmington OH 45177

Doc#. 1802308169 Fee: \$50.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/23/2018 11:32 AM Pg: 1 of 1

**SUBMITTED BY: STEPHANIE S** 

**DUNSEITH** 

Loan Number: 0000291777

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A. mortgagee of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording ir formation are below, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): WILLIAM P. MCGOWEN III Original Mortgagee(S): MB FINANCIAL BANK N.A.

Dated: 04/24/2012 Recorded: 06/13/2012 in B ok/Reel/Liber: N/A at Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No: 1216508524

Legal Description: UNIT 715 AND PARKING STACE 108 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN PRAIRIE AVENUE LOFTS CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0011008039 RECORDED OCTOBER 29, 2001 IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN #: <u>17-22-314-033-1087,17-22-314-033</u>-1198

County: Cook County, State of IL

Property Address: 221 E CULLERTON UNIT #715, CHICAGO, IL 60616

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 01/23/2018. 750 OFFICE

MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.

By: KARLA STEWART

Title: Vice-President

Jaco Sturet

State of OH

County of Highland

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 01/23/2018 by KARLA STEWART, Vice-President of MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Notary Public, State of Ohio ly Commission Expires: July 13, 2021

Notary Public: ELLIOT CLINE

My Commission Expires:

07/13/2021